Ÿ Learn about Intricate Tool changers system.
Axes
Having successfully completed this lab, the student will demonstrate knowledge in –
Rapid feed rate mm/min 30000
Ÿ The machine is built on casted base and bed and offered with
industrial CNC control tank
Objective
Learning Objectives:

Tel: +91-141-2771791 / 2771792; Email: tesca.technologies@gmail.cominfo@tesca.in,
Website: www.tesca.in
Order Code - 54011
CNC Turning Center
Relay board 8 relay 1 CHANGEOVER RB81-TT-G2R1DC24 No. 1
DIN RAIL MOUNTING TYPE
0.18 SQMM 6 PAIR TWISTED PAIR  CABLE (10 CORE)SHIELDED  Mts. 1
DCMCB , 1POLE, 2A         PTRA031DC02   Nos. 2
OPTIONAL: SET OF STANDARD OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SPARES FOR ONE YEAR
Spindle Belt No. 1
Soft Jaw Set 1
ACMCB, 3POLE ,415VAC, 32 A  PTRA 10 3P B32 No. 1
CONTACTOR +24 VDC , COIL VG, WITH COIL SUPPRESSOR,  Nos. 3
6A   LP1KO6 10BD
AC MCB ,3POLE,2 A         PTRA103PC02      No. 1
24V DC POWER SUPPLY INPUT : 85-285 V  OUTPUT: 12VDC, 5 A   No. 1
INTERFACE MODULE 50PIN FR-50 No. 1
MPCB 1.6-2.5 A  WITH 1NO AND 1 NC GV2 -ME05 No. 1
Flexible Coolant Hose No. 1
DCMCB , 1 POLE, 1A        PTRA031DC01     No. 1
Tailstock O-Ring Kit Set 1
DCMCB , 1POLE, 4A         PTRA031DC04   No. 1
OUTSIDE DIA OF THE CABLE : 6 MM
AC MCB ,2 POLE,4 A        PTRA101PC04   No. 1
Encoder Belt No. 1
ASF4(L) 2A,24VDC No. 1
ACMCB , 1 POLE, 3A        PTRA101PC03   Nos. 2
MPCB 0.63-1  A  WITH 1NO AND 1 NC GV2 -ME05 Nos. 2
DC MCB , 1 POLE 6A         PTRA031DC06 No. 1
Internal threading  Tool holder with inserts (Shank dia 16 mm) Set 1
Twist Drill  (6,8,110,12,16 mm) Set 1
Radial Tool Mount Nos. 4
Flash Card 2GB Nos. 1